
Collie Club of Maine

Sunday, June 25, 2017

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXPB

4007 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXPB

4008 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8001 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffAXB

8003 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8006 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12008 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12009 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXPB

12011 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12018 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12003 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageAXB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12017 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXB

12030 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXB

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16002 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16010 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16011 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16012 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16034 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXPB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16031 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20004 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXA

20028 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20029 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20030 Romeo, Newfoundland, Shannon BozeatAXPB

20007 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20008 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20012 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20013 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20014 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20015 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20016 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXB

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20021 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20022 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20023 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24004 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

24009 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24010 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24011 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

24012 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24014 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXB

24015 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24022 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

Standard Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Snitch, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura HamerOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOA

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOAP

16035 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAP

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonOA

16017 Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda WrobelOA

16018 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOA

20033 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

20034 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOA

20063 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOA

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

24018 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleOA

24019 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

24020 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Confetti, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jacquelyn DennisNAP

8012 Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha GageNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Paris Anne, Golden Retriever, Kathy DuhnoskiNAP

16025 Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAP

16027 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNAP

16036 Gemma, Collie, Susan HarnedNAP

16022 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNAB

16023 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 James, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAP

20039 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneNAA

20040 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNAB

20041 Lollipop, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAB

20042 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAB

20043 Babe, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerNAB

20046 Zen, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAB

20047 Fumi, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAB

20057 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseNAB

20058 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin FickettNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Zuzu, Belgian Malinois, Teri RobinsonNAB

Premier Jumpers  

John Defilippi Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPJD

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightPJDP

12009 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TicePJDP

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPJD

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPJD

12017 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanPJD

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePJDP

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPJD

16031 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerPJD

16032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20008 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20013 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPJD

20014 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPJD

20015 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20016 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownPJD

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20021 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPJD

24007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsPJD

24011 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPJD

24012 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

4007 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAJPB

4008 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8001 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffAXJB

8003 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8006 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXJB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12009 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAJPB

12018 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12001 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXJB

12003 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageAXJB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12017 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXJB

12030 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXJB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPA

16029 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPA

16033 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPA

16002 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16010 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16011 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16012 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16034 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAJPB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16031 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

20032 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20028 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20029 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20007 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20008 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20012 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20013 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20014 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20015 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20016 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJB

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20021 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20022 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20023 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAXJA

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24004 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

24009 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24010 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24011 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

24012 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24014 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXJB

24015 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24022 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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Jumpers Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Snitch, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura HamerOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

12020 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareOJP

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonOAJ

16018 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneOAJ

16023 Comet, All American, Karen KayOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Romeo, Newfoundland, Shannon BozeatOJP

20033 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOAJ

20034 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOAJ

20058 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin FickettOAJ

20063 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

24019 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

24020 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Confetti, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jacquelyn DennisNAJP

8012 Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha GageNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Myah, Shetland Sheepdog, Bob BernsteinNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Paris Anne, Golden Retriever, Kathy DuhnoskiNAJP

16025 Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAJP

16027 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNAJP

16017 Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda WrobelNAJB

16022 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNAJB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 James, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAJP

20004 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAJB

20039 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneNAJA

20040 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNAJB

20041 Lollipop, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAJB

20042 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJB

20043 Babe, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerNAJB

20046 Zen, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAJB

20047 Fumi, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAJB

20048 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAJB

20057 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Zuzu, Belgian Malinois, Teri RobinsonNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


